See Note 3 4 of the Notes included herein for a summary of the Company’s revenue by geographic region for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2023 March 31,
2024 and 2022. 2023.

17. Revision of previously issued Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements for the first quarter of 2023

The following table presents selected unaudited revised financial information for the three months ended March 31, 2023, in connection with the revision detailed in Note 1
included herein. There were no changes to previously issued cash flows generated from (used by) operating, investing, or financing activities for any of the impacted periods. The
quarterly interim consolidated balance sheet was only impacted by the effects of the balance sheet adjustments discussed in Note 1 of the Notes included herein. For the three
months ended March 31, 2023, we have included the line items that were impacted by the correction of errors originally adjusted as out-of-period in the 2023 interim financial
statements.

The impact of the revision on the previously issued unaudited quarterly financial information is as follows:

Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Operations and

Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

As reported Adjustment As revised

Income tax expense $ 2,384  $ (2,148) $ 236

Loss before equity in earnings of non-consolidated affiliates (4,790) 2,148  (2,642)

Net loss (5,017) 2,148  (2,869)

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling and redeemable noncontrolling interests 5,460  (1,202) 4,258

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders 443  946  1,389

Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share

Basic 0.00 0.01 0.01

Diluted (0.01) 0.01 0.00

Other comprehensive income - foreign currency translation adjustment 4,425  22  4,447

Other comprehensive income 4,425  22  4,447

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (592) 2,170  1,578

Comprehensive loss attributable to the noncontrolling and redeemable noncontrolling interests 26,723  (24,687) 2,036

Comprehensive income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders 26,131  (22,517) 3,614

Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Shareholders' Equity

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

As reported Adjustment As revised

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 443  $ 946  $ 1,389

Net income (loss) attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (2,917) 1,202  (1,715)

Other comprehensive income 25,688  (23,463) 2,225

Other comprehensive income (loss) attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (21,263) 23,485  2,222

Total other comprehensive income $ 4,425  $ 22  $ 4,447

29

Item 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

TheThe following discussion and analysis is are based on and should be read in conjunction with our unaudited consolidated financial statements Unaudited Consolidated
Financial Statements and the notes related thereto included elsewhere in Part 1, Item 1 of this Form 10-Q. The following discussion and analysis contains contain forward-looking
statements and should be read in conjunction with the disclosures and information contained and referenced under the captions “Note about Forward-Looking Statements” in this